+14153950879 T-646 P.002 F-813

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01) (modified) PATENTS OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 5/31/2002) PATENTS		U.S. Patent And Trademark Office		
To the Hond	prable Commissioner For Patents: Please rec	cord the attached original do	ocuments or copy thereof:	
1. Name of conveying	party(ies):	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):	
LEONARD, Edwin R.; DAITCH, Bruce; FRANCISCO, Emmanuel C.; RUBIO, Richard F.; CHAN, Derek; BESHEARS, James F.		Name:	DreamWorks LLC	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Internal Address:		
3. Nature of Conveyan		Street Address: 1000 Flower Street		
Assignment	Merger			
Security Agree		City:	Glendale	
Other:		State:	CA Zip: 91201	
	December 10, 2003	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
10/633,266 5. Name and address o	Additional numbers a		No plications and patents involved: [1]	
concerning document should be mailed:			3.41): \$40.00	
Name:	Robert R. Sachs, Esq. Fenwick & West LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Internal Address:	Silicon Valley Center	Check Enclosed		
Street Address:	801 California Street	Fee Transmittal Enclosed		
City: Mountain View	State: CA Zip Code: 94041	deposit accour		
	DO NOT US	8. Deposit Account N E THIS SPACE	0.: 19-2555	
9. Statement and signa				
To the best of my kn true copy of the origi	owledge and belief, the foregoing inforn inal document.	nation is true and correc	et and any attached copy is a	
Robert R. Sachs, Reg. No. 42,120			December 24 , 2003	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
	Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, documer	nts: [5]	
	recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Sto P. O. Box 1450, Alexa -07867	p Assignment Recordation Services, andria, VA 22313-1450	Director of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,	
700058296		REEL	PATENT 23564/07867/SF/511234 -: 014218 FRAME: 0826	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the . person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to DreamWorks LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation, having a place of business at 1000 Flower Street, Glendale, California 91201 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

1. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the provisional application filed under 35 U.S.C. §111(b) or non-provisional application filed under 35 U.S.C. §111(a) and entitled VIRTUAL CONFERENCE ROOM ("APPLICATION"), which:

is to be filed herewith

 $\overline{\boxtimes}$ was filed on July 31,2003 ,

now bearing U.S. application number 10/633,266; and

2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:

(a) the APPLICATION; (b) all applications claiming priority from the APPLICATION; (c) all utility, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (d) all patents (including reissues and re-examinations) which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a), (b), and (c) above; and (e) all right of priority in the APPLICATION, together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

INVENTOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

INVENTOR grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

1 of 4

23564/07867/SF/5108913.1 PATENT REEL: 014218 FRAME: 0827

+14153950879

Title of Document: ASSIGNMENT

Re:	
Title:	VIRTUAL CONFERENCE ROOM
Filed:	July 31,2003
Application No.:	10/633,266

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Date of Name and Signature Signature ECONSEL 161 2003 EDWIN R. LEONAR State of S.S. County of Cember 10, 2003 before me, personally On [DATE] [NOTARY PUBLIC]

appeared <u>Edwin R. Leonard</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

TERRI WALTERS	Notary Notary
Name and Signature	Date of <u>Signature</u> $\frac{2}{2}$, 2003
State of <u>California</u> }S.S. County of <u>Los Angeles</u> }	
on December 10,2003	_ before me, TERN WALTERS personally
[DATE]	[NOTARY PUBLIC]
	to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidenc
1 A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 A A A A A A A A A A	the instance of a sharehold of a set of the the executed

appeared <u>Bruce Daitch</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

TERRI WALTERS COMM. # 1254948 ŝ ਨੂੰ NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Expires Feb. 27, 2004 Notary Notary Seal លាកណ៍តាលានាលាកនាលាំងហើយលោក

2 of 4

23564/07867/SF/5108913.1 PATENT REEL: 014218 FRAME: 0828 Title of Document: ASSIGNMENT

	Re: Title:	VIRTUAL CONFERENCI			
	Filed:	July 31,2003	LICOUM		
	Application No.:	10/633,266			
-	•••				
				D	
	Name and Cimetana	· ,		Date of	
	Name and Signature			<u>Signature</u>	
	Sum?			to Decemb	, 2003
	EMANUEL C. FRANCISCO	1000 S			
	AZEF ALC -	, l			
	State of	L }S.S.			
	County ofCS angle	<u>0 </u>		,	
		10 2003	. c	TEDIOL INA	TERS personally
	On <u>Du</u> .	<u>10,2003</u> be DATE]	etore me,	[NOTARY PUBLIC	
	appeared <u>Emanuel C. Fra</u>	ncisco personally.	known to n		
	evidence to be the person who	ose name is subscribed	to the with	in instrument and acknow	ledged to me that he
	executed the same in his autho	rized capacity, and that	by his sign	ature on the instrument the	person, or the entity
	upon behalf of which the perso	n acted, executed the ins	strument.	\sim	
		RRI WALTERS			$\cdot \land$
		MM. # 1254948 ≦			
	NOTAL	RY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA 🕉		Ann	affers
		os ANGELES COUNTY 🛏 mm. Expires Feb. 27, 2004 🛔			
		ины сарасатов 27,2004 – 2		Notary	1
	-				
				Date of	
	Name and Signature			<u>Signature</u>	
<	ZUIV	i		1 .	
	- Julan 1 4	سرار		12/10	, 2003
	RICHARD F. RUBIO				
	State of California	}S.S.			
	County of Los Angel) en }			
		· · · ·		TT and here	- 26
	On Decer	uber 10, 2003 bi	efore me,	NOTARY PUBLIC	personally
	[]	DATE]		[NOTARY PUBLIC)]
	appeared <u>Richard F. Rubic</u>	personally known i	to me or pro	oved to me on the basis of	satisfactory evidence
	to be the person whose name is same in his authorized capacit				
	of which the person acted, exec			instrument the person, or t	te ontry upon oonan
	or which the person acted, exec			\bigcirc	\wedge
				1	1101
	- and particular production of the second			(An Int	Alle.
		RI WALTERS			My Jus
	Notary Seal	IM. # 1254948 🧲 -		Notary	-0
	LOS	ANGELES COUNTY		-	
	Saudees My Comn	n: Expires Feb. 27, 2004 📑			
		I WALTERS			
	COMN	1. # 1254948 <			
	NOTARY P	UBLIC - CALIFORNIA	3 of 4		
	Банцаалтандаланалантандаландаалана	Expires Feb. 27, 2004 =			23564/07867/SF/5108913.1
	CATANTANTAN AN A	hellowiths on all as the second se			PATENT

23564/07867/SF/5108913.1 PATENT REEL: 014218 FRAME: 0829

+14153950879

Title of Document: ASSIGNMENT

Re: Title: Filed: Application No.:	VIRTUAL CONFERENCE ROOM July 31,2003 10/633,266	M
Name and Signature		Date of <u>Signature</u>
Derek Chan	<u> </u>	10 Dec. 2003
State of <u>Califor</u> County of <u>LOS</u> An	nia }s.s.	
	[DATE]	me, <u>ICRE WALTERS</u> personally [NOTARY PUBLIC] oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person whose name in his authorized capacity	is subscribed to the within instrumer	at and acknowledged to me that he executed the same e instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of
VRS1	COMM. # 1254948	Derhalte
Notary Seal		Notary 0
Name and Signature		Date of <u>Signature</u>
JAMES BESHEARS		10 p.ec. , 2003
State of <u>ALIF</u> County of <u>Los</u> A	ngeles Ngeles Desember 10 2013 - a	TERPILLETERS more alle
appeared <u>James F. E</u> to be the person whose same in his authorized o	Beshears personally known to me name is subscribed to the within inst	me, <u>TEPRI WALTERS</u> personally [NOTARY PUBLIC] or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence rument and acknowledged to me that he executed the in the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf
		$\Delta 1 $

COMM. # 1254948 S NOTARY PUBLIC · CALLORNIA O LOS ANGELES COUNTY והההו cra Notary Se LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm, Expires Feb. 27, 2004 My Comm, Ex

Notary

Case Docket #_23564-07867_

23564/07867/SF/5108913.1 PATENT REEL: 014218 FRAME: 0830

RECORDED: 12/24/2003